period beginning on the date of the distribution. 

Furthermore, a Participant who is a member of a reserve component as defined in 

Title 37 of U.S.C. Section 101, who was ordered or called to active duty after September 11, 

2001 for a period in excess of one hundred and seventy-nine (179) days or an indefinite period 

may request a distribution of his Pre-Tax Contribution Account and Roth Contribution Account 

during the period beginning on the date of the order or call to duty and ending at the close of the 

active duty period.